Executive Appointments Board Roster

Housing Stability Council, Oregon

Agency: Housing & Community Services

Authorization: ORS 456.567; HB 2442
Members:  Min: 9 Max: 9
Term Length: 4 years Limit: 2
Senate confirmation required? Yes

Policy Area: Human Services

Board Contact:

Kris Klemm

725 Summer Street NE, Suite B
Salem, OR 97301-1266
503-986-2005

Fax: 503-986-2132
kris.j.klemm@oregon.gov

Current Appointments:
Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)

Tammy T Baney

Term(s): 07-01-2014 - 06-30-2018
07-01-2010 - 06-30-2014

Aubre L Dickson

Term(s): 07-01-2013 - 06-30-2017
06-01-2012 - 06-30-2013

Michael C Fieldman

Term(s): 07-01-2014 - 06-30-2018
07-01-2010 - 06-30-2014

Anna L Geller

Term(s): 07-01-2016 - 06-30-2020

LZora D Koza

Term(s): 07-01-2015 - 06-30-2019
06-01-2012 - 06-30-2015

Gerardo F Sandoval, PhD

Term(s): 05-03-2017 - 06-30-2020
Val Valfre, Jr
Term(s): 07-01-2015 - 06-30-2019

11-25-2011 - 06-30-2015

Printed Date: 3/30/2017

Position Number: 3

Position Number: 5

Position Number: 4

Position Number: 8

Position Number: 7

Position Number: 2

Position Number: 6
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Executive Appointments Board Roster

Housing Stability Council, Oregon
Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)

Vacant Apppoinments:

Policy Area: Human Services

Term Begin

Marissa D Madrigal
Jeana M Woolley
Jeana M Woolley
Judith A Williams-Pitre
Monica D Hardy
Kenneth W Wilson
Kenneth W Wilson
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Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor

09/19/2014
07/01/2009
07/15/2005
09/10/2001
07/01/1997
07/01/1993
10/14/1992

06/30/2018
06/30/2013
06/30/2009
06/30/2005
06/30/2001
06/30/1997
06/30/1993

Printed Date: 3/30/2017
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Executive Appointments Legislative Review
Compiled by Oregon Legislative Committee Services

OFFICE: Housing Stability Council, Oregon

APPOINTEE: Prof. George Sandoval of Eugene: New appointment replacing Gonzales
APPOINTMENT/CONFIRMATION AUTHORITY: ORS 456.567

TERM: Unexpired four -year term; May 3, 2017 — June 30, 2020

ECONOMIC INTEREST FILING (ORS 244.050): Not required.

STATUTORY QUALIFICATIONS: ORS 456.567

Affirmative action policy: See ORS 182.100. Diversity criteria: See ORS 236.115.

Nine members (BANEY, DICKSON, FIELDMAN, GELLER, KOZA, MADRIGAL,
SANDOVAL, VALFRE Jr., VACANCY)

Serve at the pleasure of the Governor

Governor appoints chairperson

DUTIES AND AUTHORITY: ORS 456.567, 456.571

Develop policies to aid increase in the supply of low-income housing

With the advice of the director, set policy and approve or disapprove rules and standards for
housing programs

Make special efforts to respond to public and private actions that may raise cost and supply of
housing in open market

Responsible for studying, commenting upon, and advising the department, Governor, Legislative
Assembly, other state agencies, and local governments concerning local, state, and federal
legislation or rules that affect the cost and supply of housing.

Study and comment on state and federal legislation and rules on financing and subsidizing
housing, including, but not limited to, land regulation, building standards, fees for inspection,
encourage alternative housing choices, create or avert overlapping jurisdictional functions, create
or avoid conflicting regulations, help or hinder reaching housing goals

Advise the Housing and Community Services Department regarding the department’s budget
prior to its submittal to the Oregon Department of Administrative Services (advice limited to
personnel, materials and services, and capital outlay items necessary to implement housing
programs)

Submit legislative proposals necessary to address housing programs

With approval of Governor, may initiate legal proceedings in its own name to further purpose of
providing housing for persons and families of lower income

Review single family home ownership loans over $150,000 and all other housing loans or grants
over $100,000, approve or disapprove at public hearings
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