Housing Stability Council, Oregon Agency: Housing & Community Services Policy Area: Human Services Authorization: ORS 456.567; HB 2442 **Board Contact:** Members: Min: 9 Max: 9 Term Length: 4 years Limit: 2 Kris Klemm Senate confirmation required? Yes 725 Summer Street NE, Suite B Salem, OR 97301-1266 503-986-2005 Fax: 503-986-2132 kris.j.klemm@oregon.gov **Current Appointments:** Member Name and Address (Alphabetical) Tammy T Baney Position Number: 3 07-01-2014 - 06-30-2018 Term(s): 07-01-2010 - 06-30-2014 Aubre L Dickson Position Number: 5 07-01-2013 - 06-30-2017 Term(s): 06-01-2012 - 06-30-2013 Michael C Fieldman Position Number: 4 Term(s): 07-01-2014 - 06-30-2018 07-01-2010 - 06-30-2014 Anna L Geller Position Number: 8 07-01-2016 - 06-30-2020 Term(s): LZora D Koza Position Number: 7 Term(s): 07-01-2015 - 06-30-2019 06-01-2012 - 06-30-2015 Gerardo F Sandoval, PhD Position Number: 2 Term(s): 05-03-2017 - 06-30-2020 Val Valfre, Jr Position Number: 6 07-01-2015 - 06-30-2019 Term(s): 11-25-2011 - 06-30-2015

Housing Stability Council, Oregon

Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)

Policy Area: Human Services

Vacant Apppoinments:

Pos	Member	Appointed By	Term Begin	Term End
1	Marissa D Madrigal	Governor	09/19/2014	06/30/2018
1	Jeana M Woolley	Governor	07/01/2009	06/30/2013
1	Jeana M Woolley	Governor	07/15/2005	06/30/2009
1	Judith A Williams-Pitre	Governor	09/10/2001	06/30/2005
1	Monica D Hardy	Governor	07/01/1997	06/30/2001
1	Kenneth W Wilson	Governor	07/01/1993	06/30/1997
1	Kenneth W Wilson	Governor	10/14/1992	06/30/1993

Executive Appointments Legislative Review Compiled by Oregon Legislative Committee Services

OFFICE: Housing Stability Council, Oregon

APPOINTEE: Prof. George Sandoval of Eugene: New appointment replacing Gonzales

APPOINTMENT/CONFIRMATION AUTHORITY: ORS 456.567

TERM: Unexpired four -year term; May 3, 2017 – June 30, 2020

ECONOMIC INTEREST FILING (ORS 244.050): Not required.

STATUTORY QUALIFICATIONS: ORS 456.567

Affirmative action policy: See ORS 182.100. Diversity criteria: See ORS 236.115.

- Nine members (BANEY, DICKSON, FIELDMAN, GELLER, KOZA, MADRIGAL, SANDOVAL, VALFRE Jr., VACANCY)
- Serve at the pleasure of the Governor
- Governor appoints chairperson

<u>DUTIES AND AUTHORITY:</u> ORS 456.567, 456.571

- Develop policies to aid increase in the supply of low-income housing
- With the advice of the director, set policy and approve or disapprove rules and standards for housing programs
- Make special efforts to respond to public and private actions that may raise cost and supply of housing in open market
- Responsible for studying, commenting upon, and advising the department, Governor, Legislative Assembly, other state agencies, and local governments concerning local, state, and federal legislation or rules that affect the cost and supply of housing.
- Study and comment on state and federal legislation and rules on financing and subsidizing housing, including, but not limited to, land regulation, building standards, fees for inspection, encourage alternative housing choices, create or avert overlapping jurisdictional functions, create or avoid conflicting regulations, help or hinder reaching housing goals
- Advise the Housing and Community Services Department regarding the department's budget prior to its submittal to the Oregon Department of Administrative Services (advice limited to personnel, materials and services, and capital outlay items necessary to implement housing programs)
- Submit legislative proposals necessary to address housing programs
- With approval of Governor, may initiate legal proceedings in its own name to further purpose of providing housing for persons and families of lower income
- Review single family home ownership loans over \$150,000 and all other housing loans or grants over \$100,000, approve or disapprove at public hearings

Revised April 9, 2017 Erin Seiler